YouGov / Hanover Survey Results

Sample Size: 1694 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th February 2020

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male |Female|18-24|25-49|50-64| 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London Rest of | Midlands | North | Scotland
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1694| 574|420 | 152 | 628 671 823 871 | 185 | 706 | 408 | 395 | 966 | 728 203 569 368 408 146
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which one of the following do you think is the biggest
risk to the Earth's future?
Global warming / climate change 59 | 50 74 79 75 48 56 63 64 61 61 53 63 54 62 60 56 59 62
Nuclearwar 12 | 16 9 6 7 15 14 9 7 13 11 13 12 11 17 10 12 11 9
Misapplied artificial intelligence 5 7 3 3 5 6 6 5 3 4 6 7 6 4 2 6 5 5 8
Misuse of biotechnology 7 100 4 3 4 11 8 6 5 5 9 9 6 8 7 5 9 7 9
None of these 4 5 2 3 2 6 5 3 2 3 5 6 3 5 5 5 4 3 3
Don'tknow 13 | 11 8 7 7 13 11 14 19 14 8 11 9 17 6 14 13 15 9
How confident are you, if at all, in the UK government's
ability to meet its target to reduce carbon emissions to
net zero by 2050?
Very confident 2 5 1 0 1 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 3
Fairly confident 19 | 32 12 11 14 28 19 19 15 15 22 25 19 19 16 23 19 16 16
TOTAL CONFIDENT 21 | 37 13 11 15 31 22 21 18 17 24 28 21 21 18 25 21 19 19
Not very confident 44 | 44 48 51 47 41 41 46 48 41 44 46 | 48 39 41 46 44 44 39
Not at all confident 21 [ 8 32 33 30 13 24 18 15 24 22 17 22 19 28 15 21 21 30
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 65 | 52 80 84 77 54 65 64 63 65 66 63 70 58 69 61 65 65 69
Don'tknow 14 | 12 8 6 7 14 13 15 19 18 11 9 10 20 12 14 15 16 12
Which, if any, of the following will you personally do this
year to combat climate change? Please tick up to two
options.
Cutting down on plastic and non-recyclable products 65 | 67 69 79 74 62 56 74 60 61 69 70 66 64 56 70 67 58 72
Eating less meat products 27 | 20 41 40 36 19 21 33 32 29 26 23 31 23 40 27 27 22 26
Investing in energy efﬁugncy measures such as better 6|17 15 18 17 15 16 15 13 14 17 18 16 15 14 15 13 17 21
insulation and new consumer goods
Reducing the amount travelled by aeroplane 9 12 9 11 11 11 11 8 7 8 10 13 10 9 12 9 9 9 8
Going vegan (not eating any dairy products,.eggs, or any 4 3 5 2 4 2 4 4 8 4 3 2 4 4 3 5 5 3 2
other animal product)
Buying an electric car or other electric vehicle 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 5
None of these 16 | 18 11 7 11 20 23 10 9 18 17 16 15 18 17 13 16 21 14
Don't know 8 6 4 5 5 8 9 7 16 9 5 6 6 10 7 8 7 9 7
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Which, if any, of the following public figures and groups
do you think have had the biggest impact on the public's
understanding of climate change over the past five
years? Please tick up to two options.
Sir David Attenborough 60 | 67 63 75 68 63 57 64 47 55 65 73 63 57 59 65 61 57 55
Greta Thunberg 33 | 22 49 56 50 20 31 35 37 33 3 28 36 28 38 36 29 25 46
Environmental charities 9 8 10 11 10 8 9 9 14 8 10 8 9 10 8 9 10 9 10
Extinction Rebellion 8 4 13 11 10 5 9 7 12 7 9 5 8 7 8 8 5 6 14
Prince Charles 6 100 2 3 5 8 6 6 2 4 6 13 5 8 4 6 6 9 5
International organisations 6 7 5 7 6 6 8 4 6 5 7 6 6 6 6 6 7 5 4
Leonardo DiCaprio 2 0 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 3 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 1 1
Political parties 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 4 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 2
Other [See Tab 1] 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
None of these 9 12 8 2 5 14 12 7 7 10 9 9 10 8 11 7 10 10 12
Don'tknow 14 | 11 9 5 8 13 13 15 21 17 11 9 10 19 12 13 13 20 7
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